### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Han-Soo JOO	09/21/2011	
Dong-Kee LEE	09/21/2011	
Sang-Hyun OH	09/21/2011	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hynix Semiconductor Inc.
Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eup, Icheon-si,
City:	Gyeonggi-do,
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	467-701

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13238295	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (571)327-5452

 Phone:
 571-327-5450

 Email:
 ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 7700 Little River Turnpike

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Annandale, VIRGINIA 22003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P10H0106/US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jung H. Kim		

Total Attachments: 2

source=P10H0106US-Assignment#page1.tif source=P10H0106US-Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026941 FRAME: 0051

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) has made an invention entitled:
NON-VOLATILE MEMORY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME

ON-VOLATILE MEMORY	DEVICE AND	) METHOD	FOR FA	BRIC	ATING THE	SAME
For which I/We executed an application which I/We filed an application	for Letters Patent	of the United	nited States o I States on	oncurre	ntly herewith; au	nd/or optication No.
BETT KNOWN that, for good and vassigned(s), have sold, assigned, trail Hynix Semiconductor Inc., a corpori, Bubal-cup, Ichcon-si, Gyeongg fawful successors and assigns my/or and improvement(s) set forth thereif of and substitutes for said application of countries foreign thereto, which restensions of all such Letters Patent	nsferred, and set coration of the Repi- i-do 467-701, Repur entire right, titlen, and any and all on for said Letters may be granted th	ver, and do hublic of Kore public of Kore and interes continuations Patent and at	ereby sell, ass a, whose post rea (hereinaft in and to this a, continuation by and all Lett	ign, tra office er refer applic s-in-pa ters Pat	naster, and set over address is San 1 red to as Assigne ation and the invert, divisionals, a ent of the Unites	rer unto 36-1, Ami- ce), its rention(s) nd renewals I States and
i/WICHEREBY authorize the Assig foreign to the United States directly mentioned applications for Letters I of any and all international convent	in its own name, Patent of the Unite	and to claim	priority of the	filing	date of any of th	e above-
I/WE THEREBY authorize and requiof any country or countries foreign to issue all Letters Patent for this in of this Assignment;	to the United Stat	es, whose du	y it is to issue	patent	s on applications	as foresaid,
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have not executed and will no						igriment, and
AND, I/WE HEREBY further coversaid Assignee, its successors and as proceeding, sign all lawful papers vinecessary or desirable to perfect the divisional, continuation, and reissues aid Assignee, its successors and as United States and in countries foreing papers shall be borne by the Assignee.	signs, any facts ke when called upon to e title to this inver e applications, ma signs, to obtain a gn thereto, it bein	nown to me/uo do so, execution in said A ke all rightfund enforce programments of the said	s respecting to the and delivences assignee, its soloaths and geoper patent proper patent proper security.	his inve er any a uccesso nerally otection	ention and lestify and all papers the ors and assigns, e do everything p a for this inventi	in any legal at may be execute all essible to aid on in the
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize are said application now identified by the Universe been known to them by the U	the attorney docke	t number and	title set forth	e serial above	number and filir as soon as the sa	ig date of me shali
TN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/W						
Signature of first assignor: Name of first assignor:	JOO, Han-Soo	·	<u></u>	•	September	
Address;	San 136-1, Ami-ri	, Duon-ent, 1	cheon-si, Gyer	nit RRI-or	1407-701, Keliuo	ne or reorea
Signature of second assignor: Name of second assignor:	이용기 LEE, Dong-Kee	- Es	2	Date	September	<u> 21,201</u> 1
Address	San 136-1, Ami-ri		cheon-si, Gyer	nggi-de	467-701, Republ	lic of Korea

Page Inf 2

Attorney Docket No.

Signature of third assignor: Name of third assignor: Address: I to 30 Sang Hymoch

Date September 21,2011

OH, Sang-Hyun

San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eup, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 467-701, Republic of Korea

Page 2of 2